• Costs to complete and sell is $0.34 per gram for flower, $0.03 for trim and $0.02 for fresh frozen;

• FVLCS of dry cannabis is $0.32 per gram for flower, $0.03 for trim and $0.02 for fresh frozen.

The inputs in the biological assets model are subject to volatility and uncontrollable factors which could

significantly affect the fair value of biological assets in future periods. Management has quantified the

sensitivity of the inputs on the calculation of the fair value of the biological assets as follows:

The impact on the fair value of a 10% change in the cannabis yield or a 10% change in the FVLCS includes

East Evans Creek and Bophelo, both based on the assumptions used in the cannabis plant model.

11. Notes receivable

Notes receivable as at March 31, 2021 were $846,879 (December 31, 2020: $9,629,553). They include

$336,924 due from executives of the Company (December 31, 2020: $414,846), an amount of $335,439 due

from a supplier (December 31, 2020: $589,355), and $210,556 due from Bar X (December 31, 2020: $Nil).

Deducted was a foreign exchange loss of $30,520. Notes receivable due from executives of the Company

Effect on a change in the fair value of biological assets

Sensitivity +10% -10%

Change in expected yield for cannabis plants 288,617$   (288,617)$   10%

Change in FVLCS 169,175$   (169,175)$

Notes receivable

As at: March 31, 2021 December 31, 2020

Notes receivable 846,879$   9,629,553$

Halo Collective Inc. (formerly Halo Labs Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three months ended March 31, 2021 and 2020
Expressed in US dollars
Unaudited

23

are unsecured, interest-bearing. The note receivable from the supplier is unsecured and non-interest bearing.

On November 18, 2020, Halo Winberry became a senior secured creditor of Herban OR in an amount of

$7,972,022, which was recorded as a note receivable. Following the closing of the acquisition of the debt,

Halo Winberry entered into an asset purchase agreement (“APA”) to acquire the assets of Herban OR in